KHLHR
Ailrcraft Assembply




Bicf4E el Accessory Pack

EEEE, JVOEIF!
TETE!

Note: The metal tubes are thin and may
cause hand lacerations. Please handle
with care and prioritize safety.

BN
SRERRR MH§ N
Alignment Plate
2B EEN!
g f‘l\@%ﬂ%l O r Sl:nrpllbtul Tuhes!
ﬁﬁ%’é‘l ! ;‘::tfr‘il:;:ng Handi!
=N
SEEBA\NIEAEBE,
BN BRI E
Caution!

Lubricating paste may be used
when inserting the metal tube,
e.g., solid soap.

07-1-1




M2 X2 /M2 Cage Nut

M2-14

REEMFARENE, BARE, AERENVE,
Apply epoxy resin to one side of the hinge, insert the hinge, and adjust its position.

0/-1-2




B4 el Accessory Pack

RSB REN AN G FIRATTER.
Apply epoxy resin to the hinge and metal component,
then insert them into the elevator.

07-1-3




X FRZ 3
Symmetrical Installation

REMBE B E
Secure with epoxy resin.




Bicf4E el Accessory Pack

MEXTZE  gpamsE e BT NS D,

the reserved lamp WIres 1y 0 54 the wires through the fuselage
l before securing with epoxy resin.

¥ B8 TN 22 1 2,
the reserved steel
wire stays

AN e B E R,
Secure the hinge with epoxy resin.

KA EEBVIRRETH 800
Trim the interfering section of the hinge
before epoxy fixation.

07-1-5




Y-0.5-10 Ao, Accessory Pack

."I. .l|l i _Hl"l | I E—

/] TEKT %
/17— the reserved lamp wires

A ™
. -

3R ) iy ||

—_

Sl

—

X FRE 3
Symmetrical Installation 1 L
ymmer ' plCETE::
| Rudder Sta "
\ § M1.4x4(48/Silver) Y e FrIEEm | |
, Z
\ Lamp Wire Elevator _‘?ervo ,
| | _ - - - 2 erﬂEHL _’
| ! - ~ < Rudder Servo
/ 7 N /
| / N\ /
| #/Yellow) ey 7
‘ Nt FHREAEH |
\ Elevator Servo _ :‘\
\ | .|
‘ )lj r:'J Ejﬂv
‘\ Rudder Servo
/

/
4

S~
XIFPRZ %

Symmetrical Installation

MR L INE R I
Recommended Installation
Method for Steel Wire Stays

'r_________“_

[

0/-1-6




2446 Accessory Pack

a-"--__ ——
0
.---.. P a-"--.d- i
F .__-".-.___-"
Fae-
o o
P I." I.’"
;"i ar
e
i
£ £
i 4
7 L i
I 1l | 1 1 1
{ o T T s
if ! ; e
II,r iy . e,
] o
F - E. 7
! N
T
I‘III.|I ! "'.__"
{8 |
! "

i !

-

4 o k.
[ i v o —— "
F . n S
i P —

i I." o — 1 I [ [o] e
e L e,
d —_— »
“I' .'III ! b r
f ! 4
-'-.-.

S

P i

.

Soldering

SRR HREN LN E
Recommended Mounting Position for
Voltage Transformer Controller

.F-l

A

07-1-7




Fii{E) Accessory Pack

60MmMm
[EAM3-14/Use M3-14

0/-1-8




Y-0.5-10
P93

H-PVC-L/R(E&/Yellow)

§ M1.4x4(8R/Silver)

T-PVC-M
(3% /Transparent)

07-1-9




Fo{4-6J, Accessory Pack

M2-14
M2§{ X2 /M2 Cage Nut

M2-6 M2-14
M231 X IR M2 5 ﬁ,/ M2 Cage Nut

M2 Cage Nut

TR
R 2 M i R T B,
Note:

Threaded lead screws must
be cut to the required size.
A-Length=270mm
B-Length=220mm

0/-1-10




A{46], Accessory Pack

ZRAIENEHFEEHREE.
Recommendation: Apply medium-yellow paint for coloring prior to installation.

i m—f
M3-18

1 M3PIEIEF/M3 Cage Nut

| M3# 5 /M3 Washer
A 3 C D :
O O O O
: 6%
O
O
O

0/-1-11




M3-18
i i
o
M5
= I I o
@FIL/W&] sher

Install washers as required.

0/7-1-12







T
Install the rubber bands

0/-1-14




&

TR R
Install after disassembly

M3-18

TR

[EERHIM3-1818 22 RiT7 &%

Note:

Do not fully tighten the
M3-18 screws at the rear
section.




Bo4El Accessory Pack

0
(X 2K/M3 Cage Nut

ZRBENEHAFERH
RER,

Recommendation: Apply
medium-yellow paint for
coloring prior to installa-
tion.

n steps.

0/7-1-16




TREERGFZTRAERE,
The metal connectors need =

to be angle-adjusted.

M3-10
| M39{EERE/M3 Cage Nut

C. DHHEY2. 3T HERS
E.

(2B 3 sAl, 2=
WAEE )
Adjust the angles of posi-
tions 2 and 3 on rods C ano
D. (Position 3 is shown as an
example in the diagram; the
same applies to position 2.)

Tighten screw No0.4 only after
screws No.T, No.2 and No0.3
have been secured.

C<D

z_le = |
RE 2 8 A 5 S Ak

Caution!
The area marked by the dasheo

line is where bending is required.

O/-1-17




A<B

. EBRRITRERE,
. R FSUIEREFEREXR.
. FHEORETYE, SEPREFEUAE
:_'Ié__ﬂ

1.The two rods are of different lengths.
2.Maintain a perpendicular relationship
between the rods and the wing.

3.Push the rods toward the diagonal
bracing rods while keeping the main
viewing angle perpendicular during the

N_I.

LJ

g

process.

.

=/3[0]

Il Direction

M2k 75 0]

Nose Direction

) N
M3gHZI2 g
M3 Cage Nut

M3-10

0/-1-18




A. BMHHRIE, EHICSE2 A, BAf
IR AY C. D FHHFRIEXI TR S,

After rods A and B are properly posi-
tioned, use a marker pen to mark align-
ment lines on rods C and D correspond-
iNng to rods A and B.

B ARIC i T IEBRE 22 ,
Loosen the bottom screws after

marking the positions properly.




AER IR

Prepare the hose clamps

— —~

[

l--I""'I|

184 /Hose Clamp
M3# B /M3 Washer

D

HXE 1 S, B A, BIFERIE 2 54, B
X [E 2 S04,
(EREINFZERZ, JBUNMESBLZENX

fo, )
First tighten the rod at position 1, pull rods A

and B to position 2, then tighten the rod at po-
sition 2.

(Tighten the screws in this sequence; other-
wise, the wing may be at risk of deformation.)

07-1-20




0/-1-21

K12 H /M2 Cage Nut

DJi

M28{ 82 /M2 Cage Nut
M2%

_-. l.. F .ﬁ-nh e 1.....L

5 P Pl ._H.I.__.L__....n-.. .1:...;- ...__ .

..1.___....1_-.&-&.1‘...1-..- . P f o o _-_.-__..-... ..__......__...1.1._ J
v ..._..__.L_.w_.___._____..u___ __.....‘__..1_. L i et P EY
; PV IPTIT P H Ly )

L i L LA I PTIY TN
T f "

L i

; . i 2L T e :
..._mu.._.....uw......;...._.. L Lo ey rr.

: o7, L..., A 3 :
£ P = F e P ’
B o o ot r AL LS AL S /L .
~ g P ol Y iR
S e e e P LSS A ......__.._\..__ Il EALT
R ) 7] oy
o

= - .. .“11 .L-...-_.l-.h.__..h.......l.

§ , .

J ‘ . i i
¥ 4 Fy, .‘_ hﬁ.Fﬁ._\.l. .l..n“._..

; ..u_q_}u i id _q._w.w”__..,: ___._u.-u__ ____.n.___

iy

- ..I'
il

=

T

e
- .i":."h-" SV

r

’__'.I..i'-.._.'-}.

e,

b

Bof4B) Accessory Pack

Y-0.5-11
B-0.3-1




TcmAL SRS
Make a mark at the position of T cm

T EX IR
Upper Cover Alignment Mark

HFLEALIR
Hole Positioning Template
M-COWL

R B E
Center the positioning plate

0/-1-22




EH2MmMESSLFFFL
Drill holes with a 2mm drill bit

L A1 “R-COWL set.”
The right side is the "R-COWL set

L -COWL set.

(EAM2-6%23E
Install with M2-6 fasteners

» W

Tyl _:'.,"i.- i

: -.l. 3 0

a4 :-\.” u-.ll;.'-.::'-.h ik ﬁ" _.'. 1 A i o
LR rfril""."l,", .-;,'""1‘ 1 m'&; "h»\- i E i




FEREANEREE (ImiyHE)
Secure with foam
double-sided tape (Temporary)

HiH—/B, RiIRFSTIBEIEEE, E):Eﬂﬁﬂ“:k%
Peel off one corner, slowly attach and secure the plate to the fuselage, then

remove the cowling after fixation. /

E% M2.5-10( & /Black) BlEttF, EM=k/E, 7k, BUTNEREHEXEER
Secure the plate with M2.5 fasteners. After positioning is completed, remove
the fasteners, peel off the double-sided tape, and then secure the plate again.
ZEamBRatEENASTINE. ®UILE,

Subsequently, the cowling shall be measured and trimmed to match the build-
er's engine.

F

0/-1-24




	07---01-装机-00
	07---01-装机-01
	07---01-装机-02
	07---01-装机-03
	07---01-装机-04
	07---01-装机-05
	07---01-装机-06
	07---01-装机-07
	07---01-装机-08
	07---01-装机-09
	07---01-装机-10
	07---01-装机-11
	07---01-装机-12
	07---01-装机-13
	07---01-装机-14
	07---01-装机-15
	07---01-装机-16
	07---01-装机-17
	07---01-装机-18
	07---01-装机-19
	07---01-装机-20
	07---01-装机-21
	07---01-装机-22
	07---01-装机-23
	07---01-装机-24

